
3892 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 7, 1876.

WE, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England, acting in pursuance of the Act of the twenty-
ninth and thirtieth years of Her Majesty, chapter one hundred and eleven, section five, do hereby
grant and convey to the Incumbent of -the vicarage of G-lascombe with the chapelries of Colva and-
Ehulan or Eulen annexed, in the county of Eadnor, and in the diocese of St. David's, and to his
successors, Incumbents of the same vicarage and chapelries, all and singular the yearly tithe commu-
tation rent-charges which are particularly described in the schedule hereunto annexed, and are now
vested in us, to have and to hold the said yearly tithe commutation rent-charges to the use-of the
said Incumbent and his successors for ever : Provided always, that the Incumbent for the time being
of the same vicarage and chapelries shall be entitled, to receive from us, or on our account, the net
amount of the profits and proceeds of the said yearly tithe commutation rent-charges, for and in
respect of the period intervening between the seventh day of July, in the. year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-four, and the date of the publication of these presents in the London Gazette;

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our common seal, this twenty-ninth day of
June, in the year one. thousand eight hundred and seventy-six.

(L.S.) .

SCHEDULE.

EXTRACT from the Summary of the Apportionment of the Rent-charge in lieu of Tithes in the
parish of Glascombe, in the county of Eadnor.

Landowners.

Beavan, Samuel .... ...

Bounty, Queen Anne's — To Lland-
dewi and Llanfihangel Bhydithin
Parishes, Eadnorshtce

Rogers,; Edward

Occupiers.

Davies, Samuel
Davies, John

Ball, George

Himself ... ... ...
Powell, George
Beavan, Thomas

Total
Quantities.

A. K. P.
93 2 31
64 3 19
57 2 14
48 3 13

1 0 32
1 2 17
6 2 6

Total
Eent-charge
payable to

Appropriator.

£ s. d~
10 13 9
6 11 9
5 9 6
3 6 11

0 0 6 '
0 2 0
0 9 0

£26 13, 5

Extract from the Summary of the-Apportionment of the Eent-charge in lieu of Tithes in the
parish of Colva, in the county of Eadnor.

Allen, Henry ... ... ...
Barecroft, Charles Eichard
Bounty Land, Queen Anne's—To Dis-

serth Parish
Connop, Henry ... ... ».
Davies, James
Davies, Job ... ... ... ••
Davies, James... ... ...
Fair, Thomas ... ... ..• • ..
Harley, Frances ... ...
Higgins, Eichard
Lloyd, James ... ... ...

Miles, Eichard .<
Moore, William

Meredith, William

Mountford, Eev. John
Price, James ...
Price, William
Pritchard, William .,
Proctor, Elizabeth
Snead, John .a.

Trump er, Eev. Francis
Vaughan, Thomas
Walsh, Sir John

Wall, Edward
Watt, James ,

Thomas Lloyd ..,
James Lloyd
Evan Higgins

Thomas Price " ..,
Himself ...
Himself ... ...
John Davies... ...
Thomas Lloyd ...
Thomas Davies
Thomas Davies ...
Himself
John dittoes
Himself ... ...
Edward Goodwin ...
Samuel Taylor
Himself ...
Eichard Meredith ...
Thomas Smith ...
John Goodwin ...
John Gittoes
Himself
John Price
Himself ... ...
William Pritchard ...
Benjamin Lloyd
Thomas Proberfc ...
Eichard Davies, junr.
Evan Davies ' ...
John Jones ... ...
Thomas Phillips ' ...
Thomas Jones ...

0
142
37

45
19
0
86
79
72
0
92
0
5
1
75
0
8
24
82
8
3
99
37
0

122
41
87
145
117
8
12

1
0
1

0
1
3
2
2
1
2
0
1
2
1
1
0
1
0
2
3
0
2
0
3
0
1
1
1
1
3
3

27
0
J7

20
25
37
10
14
37
15
19
30
23
8
34
15
32
13
10
11
39
3
23
24
36
21
30
20
12
28
26

0
9
2

2
0
0
6
7
6
O
7
o
0
0
5
0
0
1
7
<0
0

. 5
5
0
7
3
4
8
O
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1

£95
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1
5
10

12
10
0
0
10
0
1
6
0
10
0
5
0
12
15
0
12
8
16
2
1
0
16
<Q
10
15
16
4

0

0
0
0

0
0
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8
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1
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3
0
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0
0
0
3
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8
0
0
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