WE, the Ecclesiastical Commissioners for England, acting in pursuance of the Act of the twenty-ninth and thirtieth years of Her Majesty, chapter one hundred and eleven, section five, do hereby grant and convey to the Incumbent of the vicarage of Glascombe with the chapelries of Colva and Rhulan or Rulen annexed, in the county of Radnor, and in the diocese of St. David's, and to his successors, Incumbents of the same vicarage and chapelries, all and singular the yearly tithe commutation rent-charges which are particularly described in the schedule hereunto annexed, and are now vested in us, to have and to hold the said yearly tithe commutation rent-charges to the use of the said Incumbent and his successors for ever: Provided always, that the Incumbent for the time being of the same vicarage and chapelries shall be entitled to receive from us, or on our account, the net amount of the profits and proceeds of the said yearly tithe commutation rent-charges, for and in respect of the period intervening between the seventh day of July, in the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four, and the date of the publication of these presents in the London Gazette:

In witness whereof, we have hereunto set our common seal, this twenty-ninth day of June, in the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six.

(L.S.)

## SCHEDULE.

EXTRACT from the Summary of the Apportionment of the Rent-charge in lieu of Tithes in the parish of Glascombe, in the county of Radnor.

Landowners.			Occupiers.				'otal ntiti		Total Rent-charge payable to Appropriator.				
							Α.	R.	P.	£	s.	ď.	
Beavan, Samuel	0,00	•••	•••	1	***	•••	93	2	31	10	13	9	
				Davies, John	•••	•••	64	3	19	6	11	9	
				ł		ł	57	2	14	5	9	6	
Bounty, Queen Anne's-To Lland-				Ball, George	•••	•••	48	3	13	3	6	11	
dewi and Llanf		Rhydi	thin			- 1							
Parishes, Radnor	rshire	-		İ		- 1							
Beavan, John		•••	•••	Himself	•••		1	0	32	0	0	6.	
Davies, James	•••			Powell, George			1	2	17	0	2	O.	
Rogers, Edward		•••		Beavan, Thomas	•••		6	2	6	Ö	9	ŏ	
rogers, name	•••	•••	•••			1	•	_	Ŭ				
						1				£26	13	5	
			1	Į.		1							

Extract from the Summary of the Apportionment of the Rent-charge in lieu of Tithes in the parish of Colva, in the county of Radnor.

		_		•	•							
Allen, Henry	•••	•••	•••	Thomas Lloyd	•••	•••	0	1	27	0	1	0
Barecroft, Charles I	Richard	•••	•••	James Lloyd	•••		142	0	0	9	5	0
Bounty Land, Queen	Anne's	—Тo	Dis-	Evan Higgins	•••	· • • •	37	1	17	2	10	0
serth Parish												
Connop, Henry	•••	•••		Thomas Price	•••	•••	45	0	20	. 2	12	0.
Davies, James	•••	***		Himself	•••		19	1	25	0	10	0
Davies, Job	•••	•••	•••	Himself	•••	•••	0	3	37	0	0	1
Davies, James	•••	•••	***	John Davies	•••	•••	86	2	10	6	0	0
Farr, Thomas	•••	***	• •••	Thomas Lloyd	•••	•••	79	2	14	7	10	0
Harley, Frances		***	•••	Thomas Davies		•••	72	1	37	-6	0	0
Higgins, Richard	***	•••	•••	Thomas Davies	***	•••	0	2	15	0	1	0
Lloyd, James	•••	•••	•••	Himself	•••	•••	92	0	19	7	6	0
• .				John Gittoes	•••		0	1	30	0	0	8
Miles, Richard	•••	•••	•••	Himself	•••		5	2	23	0	10	6
Moore, William	•••	•••	•••	Edward Goodwin	•••		1	1	8	0	0	1
•				Samuel Taylor	•••		75	1	34	5	5	0
Meredith, William	•••	•••	•••	Himself	•••	]	0	0	15	0	Ú	3
-				Richard Meredith	•••		8	1	32	10	12	0
Mountford, Rev. Jol	'nn		•••	Thomas Smith	•••		24	0	13	1	15	0
Price, James	•••	•••		John Goodwin			82	2	10	7	0	0
Price, William	•••	•••	•••	John Gittoes	•••		8	3	11	10	12	0
Pritchard, William	•••	•••	•••	Himself	***		3	0	39	Ø	8	0
Proctor, Élizabeth	•••	•••	•••	John Price	•••		99	2	3	. 5	16	3
Snead, John	•••	•••	•••	Himself			37	0	23	5	2	0
•				William Pritchard	***		Ó	3	24	0	1	6
Trumper, Rev. Fran	cis	•••	•••	Benjamin Lloyd	•••		122	0	36	7	0	0
Vaughan, Thomas	•••	•••	•••	Thomas Probert			41	1	21	3	16	0
Walsh, Sir John	•••		•••	Richard Davies, ju	nr.		87	1	30	. 4	•	0
				Evan Davies	•••	•	145	1	20	8	10	0
				John Jones		••••	117	1	12	0	15	8
Wall, Edward	•••	•••	•••	Thomas Phillips	•••		8	3	28	. 0	16	Ø
Watt, James	***	•••	•••	Thomas Jones	•••		12	3	26	1	4	0
•						1						
			j			- 1				£95	0	0
			1			ľ			- 1			